
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the
District and Mary James, El Cerrito, CA, for the latter to work an additional 635 to support teachers in the zoom
classroom and the actual classroom with collaborating on activities that teach youth drug education, holistic health
practices, how race, law, and politics influence rates of incarceration and exploitation of youth; lead District youth at risk
for substance abuse, in support for each other, and provide virtual drug awareness sessions for students violating OUSD
tobacco/drug free policies, cessation and strengths-based life skills and behavior coaching with students from schools in
coordination with the site's COST and administrative team and school site staff, in the additional amount of $25,400.00,
increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $13,800.00 $39,200.00 and extending the Agreement term from
September 07, 2020 through November 30, 2020 to June 30, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

File #: 21-0034, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 8/21/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

